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Weekly News 

• Friday, December 20, 2024 

 
 
Dear Lakeview Community, 
 
As we approach the end of the year, I want to extend my 
warmest wishes to each of you for a joyous holiday 
season and a restful winter break. This term has been 
filled with learning, growth, and wonderful memories; I 
am incredibly grateful for the support and involvement 
of our families. 
 
Thank you for joining us in the festivities throughout 
December (photos in following pages).  Your 
participation made events like the Choir Concert at 
Lougheed, Holiday Sing-A-Longs, and Pancake Breakfast 
truly special. It’s heartwarming to see our community 
come together to celebrate and support our students. 
 
Please note that our first day back after the break will be 
Monday, January 6th. We look forward to welcoming 
everyone back refreshed and ready for an exciting new 
year. 
 
Looking ahead to 2025, we have many exciting events 
and activities planned; some of the highlights for Term 2 
include: 

• Literacy Week at the end of January, where we 
will celebrate the joy of reading with various 
literacy themed activities and guest readers. 

• The start of Basketball Season and the Primary 
Skipping Club, where our students will have the 
opportunity to develop their skills and 
teamwork. 

• Our school musical, Mary Poppins, in March, 
which promises to be a delightful showcase of 
our students’ talents. 

Thank you once again for your continued support and 
for being an integral part of our school community. 
Wishing you all a happy holiday season and a wonderful 
winter break! 
 
Amelia Poitras, Principal Lakeview Elementary 

 

Dates to note: 
• Mon. Dec 23 Hot Lunch Orders Close  
• Mon. Jan. 6 School Back in Session  
• Tues. Jan 7 Mary Poppins Rehearsal 8:00  
• Tues. Jan 7 Girls Basketball Practice 3:05  
• Wed. Jan 8 Boys Basketball Practice 3:30 
• Jan. 13-17 Hip Hop Week 

2025 Important Dates 

 
Monday, January 6 – School Reopens  
Monday, January 27 – School Based Pro-D (No 
School) 
 

Monday, February 17 – Family Day (No School) 
Friday, February 28 – District Pro-D (No School) 
 

Thursday, March 6 – School Musical  
Friday, March 14 – Report Cards Home 
March 17-28 – Spring Break  
 

Thursday, April 3 – Group Photos  
Friday, April 18 – Good Friday (No School) 
Monday, April 21 – Easter Monday (No School)  
Monday, April 28 – District Pro-D (No School)  
 

Thursday, May 8 – Student Led Conferences  
Monday, May 19 – Victoria Day (No School) 
Monday, May 26 – Welcome to Our School 
(Kindergarten Students Dismissed at 1:00)  
Thursday, May 29 – Camp Capilano (Grade 3) 
 

Monday, June 2 – School Based Pro-D (No School) 
Thursday, June 26 – Last Day of School (Students 
Dismissed at 10:30) 



 

 

 



 

Happy Holidays 2024!! 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 



 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 



 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 
 



 

 
 

 
 

 
 



 

 
 

 
 

 
 



 

 

 
 

 
 



 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 



 

 
 

 
 

 


